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ister said. "Todav our stack.
ch is Aadhaar, blgilocker,
)ayments stack - combined
ie three can create anykind
olution. Wc have got very
d tractioii for the e-com-
'ce plSfform ONDC (Open
ruolXfor Digital Commerce)

;ilfe logistics platform. We
able to replicate this sector
r sector and the world is tak-

ing notice," he said, adding that
Japan and France were among
countries that expressed inter-
est in some of these approaches.

Many of these were discussed
during the G20 meetings when
India held the bloc's presidency
over the last year. Such meas-
ures were part of India's push
for global adoption as officials
pitched these as DPI, or digital

public infrastructure (DPI) solu-
tions. "DPI has been accepted by
the world as the way forward
for rolling out digital solutions
for these societies," Vaishnaw
said.

He said that byusing a home-
grown payment system, the
Aadhaar authentication service
and the Jan Dhan accounts, the
government had saved Rs 2.7

lalifi crore thatwould otherwise
have been wasted while distrib-
uting citizen benefits.

The minister also spoke
about India's technolory indus-
try, which he said was poised
for phenomenal growth given
the country's strong talent base
and the administration's pre-
dictable policymaking.

"Our country has so many

good engineers, we are so good
at design. We are designing for
the world, practically every
large company in the world as a

tech centre in India. And that
phenomenon, if we can trans-
late into manufacturing in
India, then. it can be a phenom-

Vaishnawenal story,"
said session that
broadcast on Tuesday

growth
in the
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NotEs:

1. TheaboveresultshavebeenreviewedbyAuditCommitteeandapprovedbytheBoardofDirectorsinitsmeetingheldon3l"October2023

(lndianAccounting Standard) Rules,201 5, as amended from lime to time.

yearended September 30,2023respectively. Therefore, management does not perceive any impairment in thevalue ofinvestment in IRSDC.

6. Thefiguresforthepreviousperiodhavebeenregrouped/reclassified,wherevernecessilry. Sd/.

Place: Gurugram

(Rahul Mithal)
Chairman & Managing Director

and Chief Executive Otlicer
DIN: 076'10499
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1264.12 2,628.272519.62 582.36 544.35 659.08 1,126.71549.27 503.67 631.67 1,052.U 121 0.001 Revenue from Operations
56.89 101.75119.16 26.45 18.28 25.22 44.7351.40 17.69 31.23 69.09 62.632 Other lncome

684.30 1,171.44 1321.01 2,730.021,122.03 1272.63 2638.78 608.81 562.63600.67 521.36 662.90J Total lnmme
773.92150.28 162,55 188.28 312.83 383,40129.08 172.93 278.08 346.51 708.544 Net ProfiU (Loss) Before Tax* 149.00

284.90 570.97110.17 119.58 140.20 229.7595.88 131.39 212.47 260.65 530.545 Net ProfiU (Loss) After Tax for the
periodffeaf

116.59

289.1 5 576.62111.49 120.89 144.36 232.3897.33 135.68 215.25 265.1 3 536.33
Total Comprehensive lncome [Comprising Profit/

(Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehersive
Income (afrer Tax)l

117.92

240.30 240.30240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30240.30 240.30 240.30 240.307 Equity Share Capital

2262.74other Equity (excluding non-controlling interest)8

I
11.2322.08 4.21 4.49 5.51 8.704.85 3.99 EA1 8.84 10.85Basic (O
11.23 22.5610,85 22.08 4.21 4.49 5.51 8.704.85 3.99 5.47 8.84Diluted ({)

* There were no Exceptional items dunng the period.
** EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended September 30,2023 June 30,2023 & September 30, 2022 and hall year ended September 30, 2023 & Septembet 30, 2022.
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e stood atl2O.3l million
rdard cubic metres per day
he second quarter of the
rcntfiscal (20:23-24) against
13mmscmdinQl,thecom-
y said in a statement.
ias marketingr.,olume stood
16.96 mmscmd against
J,l mmscmds in the prer.,i-
quarter.
AlLchairmanandmanag-
director Sandeep Kumar

that during the

quarter, the company has per-
formed well, especiallyon the
strength in the gas transrnis-
sion segment, $,hichwill con-
tinue to pertbrm better.

He said performance during
the quarter vras constrained
due to lower realization in poly-
mers and LPG, which are
expected to be better goingfor-
rvard. Polmer and LPG pro-
duction in Q2 was almost flat.

'fhe company, he said,

incurred a capex of around
14,853 crore during the cur-
rent half-year, mainly on pipe-
lines, petrochemicals and
equity to joint ventures.

At an investor call after the
eamings arrnouncemenl GAIL
director (finance) Rakesh
KumarJain said the company
hopes to exit FY24 with a gas
hansmission vol :ome of 123 -D4
mmscmd. Itwas lO7 mmscmd
inFY23.

director, JSPL, said in a state-
ment.

Its other expenses declined
to t3,943 crore in Q2FY24
fromt4,672 crore a year ago.
The firm had reported a one-
time loss of {898 crore a year
earlier.

Adjusted ebitda, or earnings
before interest, taxes. deprecia-
tion and amortization, for
Q2FY24 stood at12,213 crore,
up 19% year-on-year and

flatat2.Olmt.
JSPL reported capital

expendifure of {1,836 crore for
the quarter driven by expan-
sion plans in India. At the end of
September, its consolidated net
debt stood at T7,313 crore com-
pared to {6,812 crore three
months earlier.

In Mozambique coking coal
sales stood at 234 kilotonne
(kt), while thermal coal sales
wereatl5Okt.
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Revenue from Operations 549.27 503.67 631.67 1,052.94 1210.00 2519.62 582.36 544.35 659.08 1,126.71
"fi ;,iii;;tii,#ii"i;

1264.12 2,628.27Other lncome 5'1.40 17.69 31.23 69.09 62.63 1'19.16 26.45 18.28 25.22 44.73 56.89 '101.75
3 Total lncome 600,67 521.36 662.90 1,122i3 1272.63 2638.78 608.81 562.63 684.30 1,171.44 1321.01 2,730.024 Net ProfiV Before Taxt '149.00 129.08 172.93 278.08 346.51 708.54 150.28 162.s5 188.28 312.83 383.40 773.92E (Loss) After Tax for theNet

1 16.59 95.88 131.39 212.47 260.65 530.54 110.17 119.58 140.20 229.75 284.90 570.97

6 ProfiU
0therandtax)

Total lncome

117.92 97.33 135.68 215.25 265.13 536.33 111.49 120.89 144.36 232.38 289.15 576.62

7

8

Share 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30 240.30

I per share

11.23

Other
2363.48

8.84 22.08
Diluted (T) 4.85 3.99 5.47 8.84 10.85 22.08 4.21 4.45 5.51 8.70 11.23 22.56

ended September 30, 2023 & September 30, 2022.

wereThere no items theExceptional during period.
EPS not forannualized the ended September June30,2023 2023 &30, September 202230, halfand

Notes:
'1. TheaboveresultshavebeenreviewedbyAuditCommitteeandapprovedbytheBoardofDirectorsinitsmeetingheldon3looctober2023.

(lndianAccounting Standard) Rules,2015, as amended ftom time totime.

5 TheBoardofDirectorsoftheholdingcompanyhavedeclared2ndinterimdividendoft4.50iershare(facevalueof{l0pershare)forlinancialyeaoo2S-24.

Place: Gurugram
Dated: 31.10-2023
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िदčली : महानगर : महाकवरेज 9www.delhi.nbt.in ।  नवभारत टाइĊस ।  नई िदčली ।  बुधवार, 1 नवंबर 2023

कɁशवपुरम। मंगोलपुरी। सुčतानपुरी। िकराड़ी। बवाना। बुराड़ी। भलĒवा। िनरंकारी कॉलोनी। Ōशांत िवहार। सरĒवती िवहार। रानी बाग। सुखदेव िवहार। Ŗीिनवासपुरी। अमर कॉलोनी। राज नगर। सीतापुरी। मिटयाला। डाबड़ी। कɃलाशपुरी। छावला। हसनपुर। मधुिवहार। आईपी एòसटɠशन। िमंटो रोड। िसंघू बॉडɓर

15 Ēटȴडɂʦ कɁ 
िनđकासन पर िवचार 
करेगी ȫरďयू किमटी
 िवस, नई िदčली : िदčली 

यूिनविसɑटी कɁ िहदू कॉलेज कɁ 15 
Ēटȴडɂʦ कɁ िनđकासन कɁ फɃसले 
पर कॉलेज की ȫरďयू किमटी िवचार 
करेगी। इन Ēटȴडɂʦ कɁ पȦ मे िदčली 
यूिनविसɑटी Ēटȴडɂʦ यूिनयन (डȴसू) 
सामने आया है। मगलवार को Ōशासन 
की िडिसȬĆलनरी किमटी कɁ फɃसले का 
िवरोध करते हुए डȴसू पदािधकारी और 
Ēटȴडɂʦ का Ōितिनिधमडल कॉलेज 
िŌिसपल से िमला। डȴसू सेĸɁटरी 
अपरािजता ने बताया िक शाित से Ōदशɑन 
करने पर Ēटȴडɂʦ को िनđकािसत नही 
िकया जा सकता है। हमने िŌिसपल और 
िडिसȬĆलनरी किमटी कɁ मेबसɑ से भी 
मुलाकात की। डȴसू ने तय िकया है िक 
अगर फɃसला वापस नही िलया जाता है 
तो बड़ɂ Ēतर पर Ōदशɑन िकया जाएगा। 
Ēटȴडɂʦ कॉलेज कɁ गेट कɁ बाहर धरने 
कɁ िलए तैयार थे। मगर कॉलेज ने शाम 
को तय कर िदया िक िडिसȬĆलनरी 
किमटी कɁ इस फɃसले की समीȦा ȫरďयू 
किमटी बुधवार को करेगी। हम फɃसले 
का इतजार करेगे। इन Ēटȴडɂʦ पर 15 
से 18 िसतबर मे कॉलेज यूिनयन कɁ 
चुनाव कɁ दौरान घोर अनुशासनहीनता 
करने का आरोप है।

छठ कɁ िलए राजधानी और वदे 
भारत भी लगाएगी एòĒłा फɁरे

 िवशषे सवाददाता, नई िदčली

रलेव े न ेछठ पजूा को लकेर िदčली कɁ 
पटना कɁ बीच राजधानी और वद ेभारत łɂन 
कɁ Ēपेशल फɁर ेलगाने का फɃसला िकया ह।ै 
राजधानी एòसŌसे कȱल 8 फɁरे 
लगाएगी। वही, वद ेभारत 6 फɁरे 
लगाएगी। जानकारी कɁ अनसुार 
अब तक रलेव ेन ेछठ पजूा कɁ 
िलए 52 Ēपेशल łɂने चलाने का 
आदशे जारी िकया ह।ै िजसमे कȱल 522 फɁरे 
कɁ जȫरए कȱल 10 लाख पसैेजर कɁ łɄवल 
करन ेकी सभावना ह।ै

 नॉदɑनɑ रलेवे कɁ अनसुार छठ पजूा कɁ 
अवसर पर पसैेजरो की भीड़ को दखेते 
हएु Ēपेशल łɂने चलान ेका फɃसला िकया 

गया ह।ै राजधानी एòसŌसे 
और वद े भारत जसैी łɂनो 

को इसमे शािमल िकया गया ह।ै łɂन नबर 
02250/02249 नई िदčली-पटना जòशन 
कɁ बीच कȱल 8 फɁर ेलगाएगी। यह łɂन 10, 
13, 15 और 17 नवबर को नई िदčली से 
चलगेी। इसी Ōकार 11, 14, 16 और 18 
नवबर को पटना स ेयह łɂन नई िदčली कɁ 

िलए रवाना होगी। इसमे कȱल 22 कोच होग।े
 वही, दसूरी ओर रले यािŇयो की 

सिुवधा कɁ िलए रलेव ेन ेनई िदčली-पटना 
जòशन वद े भारत फɁȬĒटवल Ēपशेल łɂन 
भी चलान ेका फɃसला िकया ह।ै łɂन नबर 
02252/02251 नई िदčली-पटना जòशन 
कɁ बीच कȱल 6 फɁर ेलगाएगी। नई िदčली से 
यह łɂन 11, 14 और 16 नवबर को सबुह 
7 बजकर 25 िमनट पर चलगेी और उसी 
िदन शाम 7 बज ेपटना पहुचगेी। वापसी मे 
यह łɂन पटना जòशन स े12, 15 और 17 
नवबर को सबुह 7:30 बज ेचलगेी और उसी 
िदन शाम को 7 बज ेनई िदčली पहुचगेी। 
कानपरु सेłल, Ōयागराज, पिडत दीन दयाल 
उपाĄयाय, बòसर और आरा Ēटɂशनो पर इसे 
Ēटॉपेज िदया गया ह।ै

नई िदčली से 
पटना जòशन 
कɁ बीच चलेगी 
दोनो łɂने

Ēटȴडɂʦ न ेùयादा 
भीड़ कɁ कारण 
òलास मे जगह नही 
िमलन ेकी भी की 
िशकायत

SOL: अपॉइटमेट से िमली 
िकताबे, Ēटȴडɂʦ परेशान 
 िवशषे सवाददाता, नई िदčली

Ēकȳल ऑफ ओपन लिनɑग कɁ Ēटȴडɂʦ इस 
साल भी िशकायतो कɁ साथ खड़ɂ है। डीयू 
मे अडरĺजैएुट कोसɿ कɁ पहल े समेĒेटर 
कɁ एôजाम कɁ साथ-साथ एसओएल कɁ 
एôजाम भी िदसबर मे शȠु हो रह ेहै। मगर 
कई Ēटȴडɂʦ का कहना ह ैिक उąहे Ēटडी 
मटɂȫरयल ही नही िमला ह।ै दसूरी ओर, 
थडɓ समेĒेटर कɁ Ēटȴडɂʦ की भी िशकायत 
ह ै िक थडɓ समेĒेटर कɁ एôजाम िदसबर मे 
है, मगर अब तक न ही उąहे 
Ēटडी मटɂȫरयल िमल पाया है 
और न ही एडिमशन हआु ह।ै 
वही, एसओएल Ōशासन कɁ 
अिधकाȫरयो का कहना ह ै िक 
Ēटडी मटɂȫरयल अपॉइटमेट कɁ 
िहसाब स ेिमल रहा ह,ै जो भी अपॉइटमेट 
ल ेरहा ह,ै उąहे Ēटडी मटɂȫरयल िदया जा 
रहा ह।ै
फĒटɓ समेĒेटर कɁ बीए Ēटȴडɂट साथɑक 

कहत े है, मरे े एôजाम 16 िदसबर स े है, 
मगर अब तक मझु ेिŌटɂड Ēटडी मटɂȫरयल 
ही नही िमला ह,ै जबिक मैन ेअगĒत कɁ 
तीसर ेहćत ेमे ही एडिमशन ल ेिलया था। 
Ēटडी मटɂȫरयल लने ेकɁ िलए ऑनलाइन 
अपॉइटमेट कɁ िलए जब भी पोटɓल खोलता 

हू, तो वो एरर िदखाता ह।ै òलासे शȠु तो 
हईु है, मगर जब मै मरे ेसेटर सāयवती 
कॉलजे मे जाता हू तो कमरा इतना भरा होता 

ह ैिक कई Ēटȴडɂʦ को बाहर 
कर िदया जाता ह।ै ऐस ेमे कɃसे 
हम िदसबर मे एôजाम देग।े 
पॉिलिटकल साइस ऑनसɑ से 
दसूरा समेĒेटर परूा कर चकुी 
शŏुा कहती है, ȫरजčट िसतबर 

मे आ चकुा ह ैऔर मझु ेसोमवार को ही थडɓ 
समेĒेटर मे एडिमशन कɁ िलए िलक िमला 
ह।ै Ēटडी मटɂȫरयल कɁ िलए ऑनलाइन 
अपॉइटमेट हमशेा फȱल िदखाता ह,ै जबिक 
िदसबर मे एôजाम ह।ै भीड़ इतनी ह ै िक 
òलास मे जगह ही नही िमलती। हćत ेकी 
एक òलास कɁ िलए मै ąय ूअशोक नगर से 
नॉथɑ कɃपस गई, मगर आन-ेजान ेका पसैा 
खचɑ करन ेकɁ बावजदू òलास ही नही अटɂड 
कर पाई।
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